507640297 12/09/2022 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7687192

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	ΟΑΤΑ				
		Name	Name		
VERNON HUGH MCG	EE II			05/31/2022	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	DVW HC	HOLDINGS, LLC			
Street Address:	5250 W.	N. 116TH PLACE			
City:	LEAWO	OOD			
State/Country:	KANSAS	AS			
Postal Code:	66211				
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 2				
Property Type		Number	Number		
		6944357			
Application Number: 1		17665216			
PCT Number: U		US2044425			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:		913)647-9057			
	,	the e-mail address first;	if that is unsu	iccessful, it will be sent	
•	•	if that is unsuccessful,	it will be sent	via US Mail.	
		13-647-9050			
•		atdocketing.schwartz@hc IOVEY WILLIAMS LLP	bveywilliams.co	111	
1			1 MASTIN BLVD., SUITE 1000		
Address Line 4:		VERLAND PARK, KANS			
ATTORNEY DOCKET N	IUMBER:	52534			
NAME OF SUBMITTER	:	RANDALL W. SCHV	RANDALL W. SCHWARTZ		
SIGNATURE:		/Randall W. Schwart	/Randall W. Schwartz/		
DATE SIGNED:		12/09/2022	12/09/2022		
Total Attachments: 5					
_ •		to_DVW_52534_1989931			
_ •		to_DVW_52534_1989931			
- •		to_DVW_52534_1989931	1 0		
sourca-PI() Assianmai	TI MCGee	to DVW 52534 1989931	-1#nade4 tit		

ASSIGNMENT

, I S

This Assignment is entered into by and between **Vernon Hugh McGee II** (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") of 1961 Navajo Rd, Clay Center, KS 67432; and **DVW Holdings**, **LLC** ("hereafter Assignee"), a limited liability company duly organized under the laws of the State of Kansas and having its principal place of business at 5250 W. 116th Place, Leawood, KS 66211;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has invented certain new and useful improvements described in the filed patent applications enumerated in the attached schedule identified as Exhibit A (the "Improvements"), as well as the inventions disclosed and claimed therein (said inventions, together with the Improvements, the "Inventions");

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has developed other confidential information associated with one or more of the Inventions, including know-how, processes, technology, development tools, ideas, concepts, designs, drawings, flow charts, methodologies, algorithms, manufacturing techniques, formulas, development and experimental works, works in process, trade secrets, and other confidential matters relating to any of the Inventions (the "Confidential Information"); and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under the Inventions, said enumerated applications, any patent applications that may be filed based upon the Disclosures and/or the Confidential Information, including any and all Letters Patents which may be granted for or upon any of the Inventions in the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto, and the Confidential Information.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Parties agree to transfer interest, rights, claims, in the form of an Absolute Transfer requiring no consideration, the full expression of the Absolute

-1-

Transfer Agreement is attached herein. ASSIGNOR, by these presents, hereby assigns and transfers unto ASSIGNEE, free and clear of all liens, claims and encumbrances, the full and exclusive right, title and interest, throughout the world, in, to and under the following:

- (a) the Inventions;
- (b) said patent applications identified in Exhibit A;
- (c) all patent applications that may be filed based upon any of the Disclosures;
- (d) all patent applications that may be filed based upon any of the

Confidential Information;

(e) any and all refilings, divisions, and continuations of said patent

applications;

2 × [×] ×

(f) any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America that may issue from said applications, refilings, divisions and continuations;

(g) any and all reissues of said patents encompassed by this Assignment;

(h) any and all applications for Letters Patent upon any Invention that has heretofore been filed or may hereafter be filed in any and all countries foreign to the United States of America, together with all rights to file and to claim priority in connection with said foreign-filed applications;

(i) any and all refilings, divisions and continuations of said foreign-filed applications;

(j) any and all Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of
America that may issue from the said foreign-filed applications, refilings, divisions and
continuations;

-2-

(k) any and all extensions of, and additions to, said Letters Patent of countriesforeign to the United States of America; and

(l) the Confidential Information.

ALL of the above shall be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and behoof, and for its successors, legal representatives and assigns, FOREVER, except in the case of any Letters Patent that may be granted, and in that case, until the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted.

ASSIGNOR does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR further agrees to execute all paperwork and provide any other requested, non-monetary assistance in procuring, perfecting, enforcing, and/or defending ASSIGNEE's rights in the rights and other property assigned herein.

ASSIGNOR, shall hold shall hold title as Vern McGee and Dawn McGee as tenants in the entireties.

Vernon Hugh McGeell

Date:

STATE OF

County of

On this 31 day of May, 202_{-} before me personally appeared Vernon Hugh McGee II, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and who duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

)) ss.

)

Masti Notary Public

My Commission expires: 7 -11-2025 A JOSHUA D. MARTIN Notary Public - State of Kansas My Appl. Expires 7-11-2025 SEAL

DVW Holdings, LLC hereby declares it accepts the rights and property hereby assigned and transferred to it.

DVW Holdings, LLC

By Name: NANI Title: MANAGER membre

EXHIBIT A - Filed Patent Applications

APPLICATION NO.	TITLE	FILING DATE
1) U.S. 16/944,357	SHIPPING SYSTEM AND CONTROL SYSTEM FOR SECURE PACKAGE DELIVERY	July 31, 2020
2) PCT/US20/44425	SHIPPING SYSTEM AND CONTROL SYSTEM FOR SECURE PACKAGE DELIVERY	July 31, 2020
3) CA 3,149,303	SHIPPING SYSTEM AND CONTROL SYSTEM FOR SECURE PACKAGE DELIVERY	January 28, 2022
4) U.S. 17/665,216	SHIPPING SYSTEM AND CONTROL SYSTEM FOR SECURE PACKAGE DELIVERY (Previously: "AUTOMATE KIOSK SYSTEM USED WITH SECUR PACKAGE DELIVERY SYSTEM")	

-5-